#### 503778572 04/12/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3825218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BLUE GOJI CORP.	12/01/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BLUE GOJI LLC	
Street Address:	850 NEW BURTON RD.	
Internal Address:	STE. 201	
City:	DOVER	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19904	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14012879
Application Number:	14733911
Application Number:	14751122
Application Number:	14846565
Application Number:	14846966
Application Number:	14920831
Application Number:	62310568

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3606746233

**Email:** kristen@galvinpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN R. GALVIN

Address Line 1: 2916 NW BUCKLIN HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 485

Address Line 4: SILVERDALE, WASHINGTON 98383

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN RILEY
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen Riley/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2016

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=160412\_Blue Goji Corp\_DE\_Conversion\_AS\_FILED#page1.tif

source=160412\_Blue Goji Corp\_DE\_Conversion\_AS\_FILED#page2.tif

source=160412\_Blue Goji Corp\_DE\_Conversion\_AS\_FILED#page3.tif

source=160412\_Blue Goji Corp\_DE\_Conversion\_AS\_FILED#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BLUE GOJI CORP." TO A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BLUE GOJI
CORP." TO "BLUE GOJI LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTYEIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2016, AT 4:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

4891210 8100V SR# 20161916768

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202054124 Date: 03-28-16



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "BLUE GOJI

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH,

A.D. 2016, AT 4:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

4891210 8100V SR# 20161916768

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in Section Security of Sense 5

Authentication: 202054124

Date: 03-28-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:23 PM 03/28/2016
FILED 04:23 PM 03/28/2016
SR 20161916768 - File Number 4891210

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware.
- The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the corporation was first formed is December 1, 2010 under the name Berkeley Partners Corporation.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Blue Gojl Corp.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is Blue Goji LLC.
- 27 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of March 2016.

Coleman Fung Authorized Person

ny-1212570

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:23 PM 03/28/2016 FILED 04:23 PM 03/28/2016 SR 20161916768 - File Number 4891210

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION BLUE GOJI LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Blue Goji LLC (the "Company") is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq., the "Act").

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is "Blue Goji LLC".
- 2. The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is 850 New Burton Rd., Ste. 201, County of Kent, Dover, DE 19904 , The name of the Company's registered agent at such address is National Corporate Research, Ltd.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Formation has been duly executed as of the 27 day of March, 2016.

Coleman Fung, Authorized Person

ny-1215345

**PATENT REEL: 038410 FRAME: 0158** 

RECORDED: 04/12/2016